SchoolBeach Community Center or other legally designated location.

Section 3: Section 1.0207 entitled “Salaries” is hereby amended and re-enacted as
follows: 

1.0207               SALARIES: The salary of the Mayor of the governing
body of the City of Beach shall be the sum of Three Thousand Six Hundred
DOLLARS ($3,600.00) Five   Thousand   Four   Hundred   Dollars   ($5,400.00)   per year.

The salary of other members of the city council of the City of Beach shall be the
sum of Three Thousand Six   Hundred   DOLLARS($3,600.00) ($3,000.00) per person
per year

Section 4: Section 1.0209 entitled “Voting” is hereby amended and re-enacted as
follows:

1.0209   VOTING: Unless otherwise specifically provided by law, all votes
of whatever kind taken at a council meeting must be open public votes, and all